
Platz Nr. Name Verein 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt
1. 79 Spahlholz, Robert HSRC Hamm ´01 139 307 446
2. 73 Rose, Heinz HFV Werne ´95/97 165 326 491
3. 76 Fruth, Sandra GSRC  Langenfeld ´93 338 166 504
4. 43 Schüller, Charlotte GLR Köln ´01 361 146 507
5. 6 Faßbender, Dagmar GRC Bonn ´96 311 231 542
6. 49 Giese, Bernd GSC Wiedenbrück ´95 329 234 563
7. 59 John, Barbara AGV Herford ´92 359 206 565
8. 2 Fischer, Elke GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 276 318 594
9. 66 Fischer, Alexa GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 404 204 608
10. 20 Kritsch, Randolf GSC Steinfurt ´84 287 322 609
11. 9 Reitz, Ruth GRC Bonn ´96 517 97 614
12. 56 Becker, Monika GRC Köln ´97 243 371 614
13. 24 Langermann, Ludger GSC Steinfurt ´84 472 146 618
14. 34 Seipke, Monika GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 386 233 619
15. 57 Scharschmidt, Gert GRC Köln ´97 70 573 643
16. 47 Henkenjohann, Rainard GSC Wiedenbrück ´95 352 292 644
17. 29 Breuer, Hannelore GC Duisburg ´88/94 263 408 671
18. 21 Bönstrup, Ludger GSC Steinfurt ´84 294 378 672
19. 22 Bönstrup, Astrid GSC Steinfurt ´84 386 292 678
20. 50 Henkenjohann, Heinz GSC Wiedenbrück ´95 474 235 709
21. 42 Schwarz, Ursula GLR Köln ´01 352 362 714
22. 8 Faßbender, Heinz-Jakob GRC Bonn ´96 480 239 719
23. 30 Filter, Christel GC Duisburg ´88/94 435 286 721
24. 40 Klüte, Helga GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 343 381 724
25. 48 Schwarz, Thomas GSC Wiedenbrück ´95 342 390 732
26. 33 Becker, Karin GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 377 359 736
27. 11 Reitz, Heinz-Willi GRC Bonn ´96 309 429 738
28. 54 Dammeier, Sandra GFKV Porta Westfalica ´96 340 400 740
29. 55 Axemacher, Karin GRC Köln ´97 423 320 743
30. 19 Danne-Rasche, Monika GRC Neheim-Hüsten ´95 415 339 754
31. 44 Frankenstein, Wilma GLR Köln ´01 325 434 759
32. 60 Büker, Gisela AGV Herford ´92 438 330 768
33. 39 Zimmermann, Ursula GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 457 314 771
34. 41 Franzrahe, Ingrid GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 227 561 788
35. 52 Patzer, Lore GFKV Porta Westfalica ´96 454 336 790
36. 12 Fiebus, Siegfried GOV Bitburg ´98 376 425 801
37. 65 Rose, Gabriele GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 355 450 805
38. 62 Ludwig, Erika AGV Herford ´92 473 335 808
39. 17 Grzmehle, Klaus-Dieter GRC Neheim-Hüsten ´95 267 543 810
40. 53 Lübeck, Wilfried GFKV Porta Westfalica ´96 431 379 810
41. 37 Enning, Elsbeth GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 462 363 825
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42. 74 Berger, Friedhelm GSRC  Langenfeld ´93 236 598 834
43. 3 Fröschke, Katrin GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 450 397 847
44. 46 Könker, Dietmar GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 448 409 857
45. 35 Würfel, Brigitte GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 375 508 883
46. 25 Zimmermann, Elfriede GC Duisburg ´88/94 489 395 884
47. 71 Kurtz, Birgit HFV Werne ´95/97 488 406 894
48. 5 Mix, Heike GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 461 434 895
49. 58 Scharschmidt, Monika GRC Köln ´97 276 619 895
50. 18 Schreiber, Ingrid GRC Neheim-Hüsten ´95 631 268 899
51. 61 Niewöhner, Günter AGV Herford ´92 370 531 901
52. 10 Ludwig, Roswita GRC Bonn ´96 469 437 906
53. 27 Voß, Heidi GC Duisburg ´88/94 458 449 907
54. 16 Hoffmann, Michael GOV Bitburg ´98 390 532 922
55. 15 Ghebrehiwot, Mekonnen GOV Bitburg ´98 530 396 926
56. 13 Haupenthal, Franz GOV Bitburg ´98 555 375 930
57. 26 Marliani, Gerti GC Duisburg ´88/94 428 503 931
58. 51 Rüthemann, Klaudia GFKV Porta Westfalica ´96 367 564 931
59. 72 Vargel, Christiane HFV Werne ´95/97 479 454 933
60. 31 Zumbusch, Käthe GC Duisburg ´88/94 306 629 935
61. 14 Stüber, Manfred GOV Bitburg ´98 423 518 941
62. 75 Heller, Hans-Josef GSRC  Langenfeld ´93 460 486 946
63. 78 Müller, Roswita HSRC Hamm ´01 589 362 951
64. 23 Wermers, Erika GSC Steinfurt ´84 325 629 954
65. 28 Szymczak, Lucia GC Duisburg ´88/94 312 643 955
66. 63 Büker, Gerhard AGV Herford ´92 512 461 973
67. 4 Hoppe, Stefan GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 579 417 996
68. 1 Domnofski, Manuela GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 544 460 1004
69. 69 Geßler, Hartmut HFV Werne ´95/97 506 501 1007
70. 68 Sabo, Renate GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 433 581 1014
71. 38 Würfel, Dieter GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 573 443 1016
72. 64 John, Gerhard AGV Herford ´92 687 358 1045
73. 32 Resert, Brigitte GC Duisburg ´88/94 551 502 1053
74. 36 Neumann, Helga GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 455 674 1129
75. 67 Ohnesorge, Karin GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 655 520 1175
76. 7 Schubert, Willi GRC Bonn ´96 465 757 1222
77. 77 Zeihen, Nalan GSRC  Langenfeld ´93 555 668 1223
78. 70 Schlüter, Christine HFV Werne ´95/97 585 754 1339
79. 45 Rogozinski, Gabriele GLR Köln ´01 662 929 1591



Platz Verein Gesamt

1. GSC Wiedenbrück ´95 2648

2. GRC Köln ´97 2895

3. GSC Steinfurt ´84 2913

4. AGV Herford ´92 3042

5. GRC Bonn ´96 3097

6. GFKV Porta Westfalica ´96 3271

7. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 - II 3336

8. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 - I 3367

9. GC Duisburg ´88/94 - II 3380

10. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 3441

11. GSRC Langenfeld ´93 3507

12. GLR Köln ´01 3571

13. GOV Bitburg ´98 3598

14. GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 3602

15. GC Duisburg ´88/94 - I 3677

16. HFV Werne ´95/97 4173
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Platz Nr. GSC Wiedenbrück ´95 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GRC Köln ´97 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt
47 Henkenjohann, Rainard 352 292 644 55 Axemacher, Karin 423 320 743
48 Schwarz, Thomas 342 390 732 56 Becker, Monika 243 371 614
49 Giese, Bernd 329 234 563 57 Scharschmidt, Gert 70 573 643
50 Henkenjohann, Heinz 474 235 709 58 Scharschmidt, Monika 276 619 895

1497 1151 2648 1012 1883 2895

Platz Nr. GSC Steinfurt ´84 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. AGV Herford ´92 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt
20 Kritsch, Randolf 287 322 609 59 John, Barbara 359 206 565
21 Bönstrup, Ludger 294 378 672 60 Büker, Gisela 438 330 768
22 Bönstrup, Astrid 386 292 678 61 Niewöhner, Günter 370 531 901
23 Wermers, Erika 325 629 954 62 Ludwig, Erika 473 335 808

1292 1621 2913 1640 1402 3042

Platz Nr. GRC Bonn ´96 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GFKV Porta Westfalica ´96 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt
6 Faßbender, Dagmar 311 231 542 51 Rüthemann, Klaudia 367 564 931
7 Schubert, Willi 465 757 1222 52 Patzer, Lore 454 336 790
8 Faßbender, Heinz-Jakob 480 239 719 53 Lübeck, Wilfried 431 379 810
9 Reitz, Ruth 517 97 614 54 Dammeier, Sandra 340 400 740

1773 1324 3097 1592 1679 3271

Platz Nr. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt
37 Enning, Elsbeth 462 363 825 33 Becker, Karin 377 359 736
38 Würfel, Dieter 573 443 1016 34 Seipke, Monika 386 233 619
39 Zimmermann, Ursula 457 314 771 35 Würfel, Brigitte 375 508 883
40 Klüte, Helga 343 381 724 36 Neumann, Helga 455 674 1129

1835 1501 3336 1593 1774 3367

Platz Nr. GC Duisburg ´88/94 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt
29 Breuer, Hannelore 263 408 671 1 Domnofski, Manuela 544 460 1004
30 Filter, Christel 435 286 721 2 Fischer, Elke 276 318 594
31 Zumbusch, Käthe 306 629 935 3 Fröschke, Katrin 450 397 847
32 Resert, Brigitte 551 502 1053 4 Hoppe, Stefan 579 417 996

1555 1825 3380 1849 1592 3441

Platz Nr. GSRC Langenfeld ´93 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GLR Köln ´01 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt
74 Berger, Friedhelm 236 598 834 42 Schwarz, Ursula 352 362 714
75 Heller, Hans-Josef 460 486 946 43 Schüller, Charlotte 361 146 507
76 Fruth, Sandra 338 166 504 44 Frankenstein, Wilma 325 434 759
77 Zeihen, Nalan 555 668 1223 45 Rogozinski, Gabriele 662 929 1591

1589 1918 3507 1700 1871 3571

Platz Nr. GOV Bitburg ´98 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt
12 Fiebus, Siegfried 376 425 801 65 Rose, Gabriele 355 450 805
13 Haupenthal, Franz 555 375 930 66 Fischer, Alexa 404 204 608
14 Stüber, Manfred 423 518 941 67 Ohnesorge, Karin 655 520 1175
15 Ghebrehiwot, Mekonnen 530 396 926 68 Sabo, Renate 433 581 1014

1884 1714 3598 1847 1755 3602

Platz Nr. GC Duisburg ´88/94 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. HFV Werne ´95/97 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt
25 Zimmermann, Elfriede 489 395 884 69 Geßler, Hartmut 506 501 1007
26 Marliani, Gerti 428 503 931 70 Schlüter, Christine 585 754 1339
27 Voß, Heidi 458 449 907 71 Kurtz, Birgit 488 406 894
28 Szymczak, Lucia 312 643 955 72 Vargel, Christiane 479 454 933

1687 1990 3677 2058 2115 4173
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